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	COM encourages churches to pay supply preachers a minimum of $200 plus expenses and mileage to lead worship. Additional services should be
compensated at $75 each.
	If a session arranges for an individual to preach more than three times in 90 days, the session must request approval from COM. Email
com@presbyteryofthejames.org.
	Ministers, request changes to this list by emailing office@presbyteryofthejames.org

* Not authorized to officiate the Sacraments



	First Name
	Last Name
	Email
	Phone 1	Phone 2
	General Area

	Romulo
	Alejandro*
	mbacpa393@verizon.net
	804-339-4059
	

	Charles
	Bagwell
	charles.bagwell@vcuhealth.org
	804-338-8596 804-628-0040
	30-mile radius of Richmond

	Shelly
	Barrick Parsons
	shellybp@gmail.com
	304-692-3610
	

	Mary
	Bielen
	maryhbielen@gmail.com
	419-308-4910
	50-mile radius of Fredericksburg

	George
	Conway
	george.e.conway@gmail.com
	434-981-3784
	Keswick

	Marvin
	Daniel
	mpd@kdwhome.com
	804-357-3335
	60-mile radius of Richmond

	Colleen
	Earp
	colleen@massanettasprings.org
	732-600-5333
	Any

	Gay
	Einstein
	gleinstein@gmail.com
	434-409-3324
	Richmond and Charlottesville areas

	Kerra
	English
	kerra.english@gmail.com
	865-765-2944
	

	Elizabeth
	Forney
	liz.forney@gmail.com
	434-987-8652
	90-min radius of Charlottesville

	Elaine Bowen
	Fowler
	catelabow@gmail.com
	804-814-8933
	

	Frank
	Gasperini *
	gasperfa@gmail.com
	202-579-0171
	1-hour radius of Heathsville (Northern Neck)

	Roger J.
	Gench
	rgench727@gmail.com
	202-329-9939
	90-min radius of Richmond

	Peter
	Hawisher-Faul
	phawisher@gmail.com
	805-428-1344
	40-mile radius of Richmond

	Keith
	Johnston
	rev.keithjohnston@gmail.com
	804-955-0423
	

	Gordon
	Lindsey
	ggrlindsey@earthlink.net
	434-465-1694
	Charlottesville

	Gina
	Maio
	ginamaio804@gmail.com
	804-916-9667
	

	Safwat
	Marzouk
	smarzouk@upsem.edu
	804-503-0038
	Glen Allen, Richmond, and Goochland

	Susan
	May 
	srileymay@gmail.com
	804-450-3164
	1-hour radius of Northern Neck

	Ashley Diaz
	Mejias
	ashleydiaz@gmail.com
	901-412-7014
	1-hour radius of Richmond

	Matt
	Messenger
	revmatthewmessenger@gmail.com
	703-409-1527
	1-hour radius of Richmond

	Andy
	Meyers
	mcnealmeyers@hotmail.com
	804-965-1960
	Any

	Joel
	Morgan
	jjnamorgan@mac.com
	804-651-6710
	

	Vicki
	Murdock
	vgmgreyhound@gmail.com
	540-656-8262
	

	Renita
	Page
	renitapage.ucc@gmail.com
	202-717-7150
	

	Barry
	Parks *
	pastorbarryparks@gmail.com
	540-454-3857
	60-mile radius of Zion Crossroads

	Mary Kay (Collins)
	Scott
	marykay.collins@gmail.com
	804-477-9073
	

	James
	Taneti
	jtaneti@upsem.edu
	804-278-4350 804-363-6512
	1-hour radius of Richmond

	Katherine
	Todd
	
	804-461-8088
	

	Lauren
	Voyles
	lvoyles2291@gmail.com
	931-581-6187
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